



ROLLATAINERS
EMERGING EVERYDAY

ROLLATAINERS LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 73-74, Phase-III, Industrial Area, Dharuhera, District Rewari, Haryana-123106
Tel. : 01274-243326, 242220 E-mail: www.rollatainers.in
CIN: L21014HR1968PLC004844

Ref.No.:RTL/BSE/NSE/2021-22

Date: 12th February,2022

To,

| | |
|--|---|
| The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy, Towers Limited Dalal Street, Mumbai - 4000 01 | The Secretary National Stock Exchange Limited, Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 |
| Scrip Code: 502448 | Symbol: ROLLT |

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Cuttings Pertaining to Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December 2021.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Cuttings Pertaining to Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December, 2021 published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on **12th February, 2022.**

The aforesaid Newspaper Publications are also uploaded on Company's website.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,



For Rollatainers Limited
(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

TIJARIA POLYPIPER LIMITED
 CIN: L25209RJ2006PLC022828
 REG OFFICE: SP-1-2316, RICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, RAMCHANDRAPURA, SITAPURA EXTENSION, JAIPUR-302022 TEL/FAX: 0141-2333722; EMAIL: - INVESTORS@TIJARIA-PIPER.COM, WEBSITE: WWW.TIJARIA-PIPER.COM

STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(₹ in Lacs) except EPS

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | Nine Months ended | | Year ended |
|--|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
| | 31.12.2021 | 30.09.2021 | 31.12.2020 | 31.12.2020 | |
| Total Income from operations and others | 1,774.05 | 1,052.17 | 2,601.99 | 4,143.16 | 6,336.60 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -505.40 | -458.26 | -71.92 | -1,418.55 | -1,401.29 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -505.40 | -458.26 | -72.06 | -1,418.67 | -1,401.29 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | -505.40 | -458.26 | -72.06 | -1,418.67 | -1,401.29 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | -505.40 | -458.26 | -72.06 | -1,418.67 | -1,392.97 |
| Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) | 2,862.66 | 2,862.66 | 2,862.66 | 2,862.66 | 2,862.66 |
| Earnings Per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised) | -1.77 | -1.60 | -0.25 | -4.96 | -4.87 |
| Diluted | -1.77 | -1.60 | -0.25 | -4.96 | -4.87 |

Notes:
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February, 2022.
 2. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.
 3. Provision for Income Tax, Deferred Tax if any, shall be recognised at year end/quarter four.
 4. Operating Segments: The Company primarily operates in two segments i.e. Pipes & Textiles. The products considered for each operating segments are: 1) Pipes includes HDPE, PVC pipe, irrigation system; 2) Textile includes Mink Blankets, Mask.

Place: Jaipur
 Date: February 11, 2022

For and on behalf of the Directors
 Sd/-
 Alok Jain Tjaria-Managing Director (DIN: 00114937)

KONARK COMMERCIAL LIMITED
 CIN: L24117WB1979PLC032322
 Regd. Office: 7, Waterloo Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700069
 Email: info.konarkcommerciallimited@gmail.com, Website: www.konarkcommercial.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | Nine Month ended | Quarter ended |
|--------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 2.74 | 8.10 | 1.45 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (0.49) | 0.32 | (1.10) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (0.49) | 0.32 | (1.10) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (0.49) | 0.32 | (1.10) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (0.49) | 0.32 | (1.10) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised) | (0.10) | 0.06 | (0.22) |
| | Basic : | (0.10) | 0.06 | (0.22) |
| | Diluted : | (0.10) | 0.06 | (0.22) |

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.konarkcommercial.com.
 b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Vishal Kumar Sharma
 Whole-Time Director
 DIN: 07310503

Date : 11.02.2022
 Place : Kolkata

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC023393
 Regd. Office: A-1006, Premium House, Behind Handloom House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India
 Tel No.: (079) 26581240; • Email: info@ifinservices.com; • Website: www.ifinservices.com;

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | Nine Months ended | Corresponding | Year ended |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| | | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations (net) | 10.52 | 40.52 | 12.64 | 64.27 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 11.40 | 117.91 | 16.61 | 65.42 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 11.40 | 117.91 | 16.61 | 65.42 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 5.76 | 98.19 | 10.03 | 46.62 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 156.75 | 253.91 | 15.94 | 76.85 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 301.31 | 301.31 | 301.31 | 0.00 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) | 440.90 | 440.90 | 185.30 | 0.00 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations) - | | | | |
| | Basic : | 0.19 | 3.26 | 0.33 | 1.55 |
| | Diluted: | 0.19 | 3.26 | 0.33 | 1.55 |
| 9. | Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| | Basic : | 0.19 | 3.26 | 0.33 | 1.55 |
| | Diluted: | 0.19 | 3.26 | 0.33 | 1.55 |

Notes:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ifinservices.com.
 (b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2022

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 11.02.2022

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited
 Udayan Mandavia
 Managing Director (DIN:00740615)

NALWA SONS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L65993DL1970PLC146414
 Regd. Office : 28, Najafgarh Road, Moti Nagar Industrial Area, New Delhi – 110 015
 Ph. No.: (011) 45021854, 45021812, Fax : (011) 25928118, 45021982,
 Email Id.: investorcare@nalwasons.com, Website: www.nalwasons.com
 Branch Office : O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar- 125005, Haryana

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | | | | | |
|--------|--|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | | | |
| | | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2020 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | | | | |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 683.65 | 473.09 | 6,445.72 | 4,202.62 | 4,608.06 | 944.38 | 762.94 | 8,536.64 | 6,061.35 | 6,751.80 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 630.92 | (36.55) | 6,279.34 | 3,155.44 | 3,516.43 | 873.44 | 258.56 | 7,281.53 | 3,965.58 | 4,608.27 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 630.92 | (36.55) | 6,279.34 | 3,155.44 | 3,516.43 | 872.79 | 407.01 | 7,233.04 | 4,132.59 | 4,758.86 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 652.65 | (30.02) | 5,125.27 | 2,749.49 | 3,320.97 | 833.86 | 348.10 | 5,887.40 | 3,538.78 | 4,314.14 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (83,094.12) | 1,06,436.75 | 2,33,874.21 | 1,24,264.68 | 1,87,594.98 | (80,957.03) | 1,09,183.77 | 2,42,392.18 | 1,28,974.71 | 1,92,064.28 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 | 513.62 |
| 7 | Other Equity | | | | | 5,04,230.43 | | | | | 5,10,050.84 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 12.71 | (0.58) | 99.79 | 53.53 | 64.66 | 16.24 | 6.78 | 114.63 | 68.90 | 84.00 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 12.71 | (0.58) | 99.79 | 53.53 | 64.66 | 16.24 | 6.78 | 114.63 | 68.90 | 84.00 |

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11th February, 2022 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.nalwasons.com) and websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com).

For Nalwa Sons Investments Limited
 Rakesh Kumar Garg
 Executive Director & C.E.O.
 DIN : 00038580

Place : Hisar
 Date : 11th February, 2022

SATIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd office: Vill. Rupana, Malout-Muktsar Road, Muktsar.
 CIN : L21012PB1980PLC004329, Website : www.satiagroup.com

Extract of statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended Dec 31, 2021

(INR in Lakhs)

| S.No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|-------|--|---------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2020 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2020 | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 22,798.29 | 14,280.30 | 61,312.68 | 41,877.58 | 59,515.57 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,373.33 | 455.51 | 8,732.40 | 3,727.95 | 6,683.58 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 3,373.33 | 455.51 | 8,732.40 | 3,727.95 | 6,683.58 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,893.29 | 367.78 | 7,111.26 | 2,866.38 | 4,954.86 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,924.84 | 359.93 | 7,158.59 | 2,842.83 | 4,986.42 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous year | | | | | 43,534.52 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | |
| | Basic : | 2.89 | 0.37 | 7.11 | 2.87 | 4.95 |
| | Diluted : | 2.89 | 0.37 | 7.11 | 2.87 | 4.95 |

Notes:- (1) The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the company's website i.e. www.satiagroup.com and the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.
 (2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 11th Feb, 2022 and thereafter have been adopted by the Board at its meeting held on 11th Feb 2022. These Results have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 (3) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

Place : Rupana
 Date : 11.02.2022

For Satia Industries Ltd
 (R.K. Bhandari)
 Joint Managing Director
 DIN : 00732588

Rollatainers Limited
 CIN : L21014HR1968PLC004844
 Regd. Off.: PLOT NO. 73-74, PHASE- III, INDUSTRIAL AREA, DHARUHERA, DISTRICT- REWARI REWARI HR 123106 IN
 Tel: +91-0124-243326,242220 | Email: cs.rollatainers@gmail.com | Website: www.rollatainers.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|---------|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | | 31.12.2021 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited) | 31.12.2020 (Un-Audited) | 31.12.2020 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.12.2021 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited) | 31.12.2020 (Un-Audited) | 31.12.2020 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | | |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | 13.02 | 22.72 | 26.75 | 47.00 | 66.29 | 48.34 | 120.39 | 230.71 | 1,847.94 | 590.19 | 4,921.39 | 6,873.64 |
| 2. | Profit/(Loss) before share of profit/(Loss) of associates and joint venture, exceptional items and tax | (25.77) | (46.47) | 3.94 | (86.27) | (24.51) | (113.24) | (492.99) | (379.69) | (719.65) | (1,777.47) | (2,306.03) | (2,934.01) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (25.77) | (46.47) | 3.94 | (86.27) | (24.51) | (113.24) | (492.90) | (412.70) | (743.79) | (1,352.92) | (2,407.36) | (3,022.11) |
| 4. | Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (25.77) | (204.02) | 19.94 | (243.81) | (8.51) | 4,706.93 | (492.90) | (570.24) | (738.73) | (1,510.47) | (2,431.63) | (532.97) |
| 5. | Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing business (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (25.77) | (204.02) | 19.94 | (243.81) | (8.51) | 4,300.13 | (492.90) | (570.24) | (738.73) | (1,510.47) | (2,431.63) | (939.77) |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (25.77) | (204.02) | 19.94 | (243.81) | (8.51) | 4,300.13 | (492.90) | (570.24) | (739.04) | (1,510.47) | (2,432.12) | (852.62) |
| 7. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 |
| 8. | Earnings per Share (Face Value of Re 1/- each) for continuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | (0.01) | (0.08) | 0.01 | (0.10) | - | 1.72 | (0.17) | (0.21) | (0.19) | (0.55) | (0.87) | (0.21) |
| | (b) Diluted | (0.01) | (0.08) | 0.01 | (0.10) | - | 1.72 | (0.17) | (0.21) | (0.19) | (0.55) | (0.87) | (0.21) |

Notes to financial results:
 1. The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 11-Feb-2022 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 11-Feb-2022.
 2. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
 3. Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.
 4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st Dec-2021 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures of nine months ending 31st Dec, 2021 and the unaudited published figure upto half year ended on 30th Sept, 2021 of the relevant financial year.
 5. The Consolidated Financial Statements include Financial Statements of the subsidiaries RT Packaging Ltd., JV Rollatainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd. and Oliver Engineering Pvt. Ltd.
 6. The statutory dues of TDS and GST demand amounting to Rs/- 18.88 lacs, and 56.69 lacs respectively are outstanding as on 31st Dec-2021
 7. The Company's Board in their meeting dated 23rd Aug-2021 decided to sell its investment in Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited (Associate Company) in next few months and accordingly the Company has classified its investment in Boutonniere Hospitality Pvt Ltd as 'Assets held for sale'. Subsequent to the quarter end, on 17th January 2022 the Company has sold its investment in Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited.
 8. The management has considered the possible impact of disruption caused by restriction imposed to contain COVID-19 spread, on the Company, including of assessment of liquidity and going concern assumption and carrying value of assets, as at the end of the quarter. Based on such assumption, it has concluded that carrying value of assets is recoverable. The company will continue to monitor the future economic conditions and its consequent impact on the business operations, given the nature of the pandemic.
 9. Segment wise Revenue, Results, Capital Employed (Consolidated):

Rupees in "Lakhs"

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Month Ended | | Year Ended |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| | 31.12.2021 | 30.09.2021 | 31.12.2020 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2020 | 31.03.2021 |
| Segment Revenue | | | | | | |
| a) Packaging | 120.39 | 230.70 | 448.00 | 590.19 | 1956.00 | 2310.00 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1400.00 | 0.00 | 2966.00 | 4563.00 |
| Total | 120.39 | 230.70 | 1848.00 | 590.19 | 4922.00 | 6874.00 |
| Segment Results [Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Interest] | | | | | | |
| a) Packaging | -443.75 | -372.76 | -424.00 | 1223.72 | -1042.00 | 1,162 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | -51.00 | 0.00 | -505.00 | -656.00 |
| Total | -443.75 | -372.76 | -476.00 | 1223.72 | -1547.00 | 506.00 |
| Less : Interest | 49.14 | 197.49 | 269.00 | 286.75 | 783.00 | 1039.00 |
| Profit before Tax | -492.89 | -570.25 | -745.00 | -1510.47 | -2330.00 | -532.97 |
| Capital Assets | | | | | | |
| a) Packaging | 5720.07 | 6623.89 | 14541.00 | 5720.07 | 14541.00 | 6945.00 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | 24899.00 | 0.00 | 24899.00 | 0.00 |
| Total | 5720.07 | 6623.89 | 39440.00 | 5720.07 | 39440.00 | 6945.00 |
| Segment Liabilities | | | | | | |
| a) Packaging | 11702.63 | 11973.06 | 12169.00 | 11702.63 | 12169.00 | 11666.00 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | 23111.00 | 0.00 | 23111.00 | 0.00 |
| Total | 11702.63 | 11973.06 | 35280.00 | 117 | | |

खबर कोना



अहमदाबाद में वेस्ट इंडीज के खिलाफ शूट्य पर आउट होने के बाद निराश कोहली।

तीसरे एकदिवसीय मैच में भारत 96 रन से जीता

वेस्ट इंडीज से एकदिनी शृंखला 3-0 से जीती

अहमदाबाद, 11 फरवरी (भाषा)।

भारत ने शुक्रवार को यहां वेस्ट इंडीज को तीसरे और अंतिम एकदिवसीय अंतरराष्ट्रीय क्रिकेट मैच में 96 रन से हरा कर शृंखला में 3-0 से क्लीन स्वीप किया। भारत ने पहले बल्लेबाजी करते हुए निर्धारित 50 ओवर में सभी विकेट खोकर 265 रन बनाए। इसके जवाब में वेस्ट इंडीज की टीम 37.1 ओवर में 169 रन पर आउट हो गई।

भारत ने इसी स्थल पर खेले गए पहले मैच में छह विकेट से और दूसरे मैच में 44 रन से जीत दर्ज की थी। अब इन दोनों टीम के बीच 16 फरवरी से कोलकाता में तीन मैचों की टी20 शृंखला खेली जाएगी।

इससे पहले श्रेयस अय्यर और ऋषभ पंत के बीच शतकीय साझेदारी की मदद से भारत ने शुरुआती झटकों से उबरकर वेस्ट इंडीज के खिलाफ तीसरे और अंतिम एकदिवसीय अंतरराष्ट्रीय क्रिकेट मैच में शुक्रवार को यहां निर्धारित 50 ओवरों में 265 रन का सम्मानजनक स्कोर बनाया। कप्तान रोहित शर्मा (13) और पूर्व कप्तान विराट कोहली (शून्य) के चौथे ओवर में तीन गेंद के अंदर पवेलियन लौटने और शिखर धवन (10) के जल्दी आउट हो जाने से टास जीतकर पहले बल्लेबाजी के लिए उतरी भारतीय टीम का स्कोर तीन विकेट पर 42 रन हो गया था।

कोविड से उबरने के बाद पहला मैच खेल रहे अय्यर (111 गेंदों पर 80 रन, नौ चौके) और पंत (54 गेंदों पर 56 रन, छह चौके, एक छक्का) ने यहीं से चौथे विकेट के लिये 110 रन जोड़कर भारतीय पारी संभाली। दीपक चाहर (38 गेंदों पर 38 रन, चार चौके, दो छक्के) ने फिर से बल्लेबाजी में कमाल दिखाया जबकि वाशिंगटन सुंदर ने 34 गेंदों पर 33 रन का योगदान दिया जिसमें दो चौके और एक छक्का शामिल है। अजंजीर जोषफ (54 रन देकर दो विकेट) ने भारतीय शीर्ष क्रम थराया जबकि लेग स्पिनर हेडन वाल्श (59 रन देकर दो) ने अय्यर और पंत को आउट किया। आलराउंडर जेसन होल्डर (34 रन देकर चार) ने निचले क्रम को समेटने में अहम भूमिका निभाई। भारत इस मैच में चार बदलाव के साथ उतरा था और तीन विकेट जल्दी निकलने के बाद अय्यर को चौथे नंबर पर बल्लेबाजी के लिए भेजा गया, क्योंकि केएल राहुल चोट के कारण नहीं खेल पा रहे थे।

हाई कोर्ट ने टीटीएफआइ के संचालन के लिए प्रशासक की नियुक्ति के लिए आदेश

नई दिल्ली, 11 फरवरी (भाषा)।

दिल्ली हाई कोर्ट ने शुक्रवार को भारतीय टेबल टेनिस महासंघ (टीटीएफआइ) के संचालन के लिए प्रशासक की नियुक्ति का निर्देश देते हुए कहा कि खेल संस्था की 'खेदजनक स्थिति' को देखते हुए उसका इससे विश्वास उठ गया है।

राष्ट्रमंडल खेलों की स्वर्ण पदक विजेता और खेल रत्न पुरस्कार से सम्मानित मनिक्का बत्रा की याचिका पर सुनवाई कर रही न्यायमूर्ति रेखा पल्ली ने कहा कि इस खिलाड़ी द्वारा लगाए गए मैच फिक्सिंग के आरोपों की जांच के लिए गठित तीन सदस्यीय समिति की रिपोर्ट से पता चलता है कि टीटीएफआइ 'अपने अधिकारियों के हितों का बचाव करता है' और 'खिलाड़ियों को बढ़ावा देने के बजाय, टीटीएफआइ उन्हें अपनी शर्तों पर चलाना चाहता है'।

न्यायाधीश ने कहा कि यह देश अपने खिलाड़ियों पर गर्व करता है और जो लोग यह नहीं जानते हैं कि खिलाड़ियों के साथ कैसा व्यवहार किया जाता है उन्हें 'बाहर होना चाहिए।' प्रशासक का नाम उनकी नियुक्ति से संबंधित अन्य प्रासंगिक विवरणों के साथ अदालत के आदेश में दिया जाएगा।

बत्रा को पिछले साल एशियाई टेबल टेनिस चैंपियनशिप के लिए भारतीय टीम में नहीं चुना गया था।

उन्होंने राष्ट्रीय कोच सौम्यदीप राय पर अपनी एक निजी प्रशिक्षु के हाथों ओलंपिक क्वालीफायर मैच गंवाने के लिए दबाव बनाने का आरोप लगाया था। न्यायाधीश ने कहा, 'रिपोर्ट खेदजनक स्थिति का खुलासा करती है।'

राहुल और अक्षर टी20 शृंखला से बाहर

नई दिल्ली, 11 फरवरी (भाषा)।

भारतीय उप कप्तान केएल राहुल और आलराउंडर अक्षर पटेल चोटिल होने के कारण वेस्ट इंडीज के खिलाफ 16 फरवरी से कोलकाता में होने वाली तीन मैचों की टी20 शृंखला में नहीं खेल पाएंगे। उनकी जगह रुतुराज गायकवाड़ और दीपक हुड्डा को टीम में शामिल किया गया है।

राहुल वेस्ट इंडीज के खिलाफ नौ फरवरी को दूसरे एकदिवसीय अंतरराष्ट्रीय मैच के दौरान क्षेत्ररक्षण करते समय चोटिल हो गए थे। उनकी मांसपेशियों में खिंचाव है जबकि अक्षर अभी पिंडली की चोट से पूरी तरह नहीं उबर रहे हैं। इस कारण वह दक्षिण अफ्रीकी दौरे पर भी नहीं जा पाए थे। बीसीसीआइ ने कहा, 'राहुल के बाएं पांच की मांसपेशियों में खिंचाव आ गया है।'

रामकुमार-साकेत बंगलुरु ओपन के फाइनल में

बंगलुरु, 11 फरवरी (भाषा)।

भारत के साकेत मायनेनी और रामकुमार रामनाथन की तीसरी वरियता प्राप्त जोड़ी ने शुक्रवार को यहां जे क्लार्क और मार्क पोलमैस की जोड़ी पर सीधे सेटों में आसान जीत से बंगलुरु ओपन एटीपी चैलेंजर टैनिस् टूर्नामेंट की पुरुष युगल स्पर्धा के फाइनल में प्रवेश किया। भारतीय जोड़ी ने क्लार्क और पोलमैस की ब्रिटिश-आस्ट्रेलियाई जोड़ी को 6-4,

6-4 से पराजित किया। अब फाइनल में उनका सामना हुगो गेनियर और एलेक्सान्द्रे मुलर की फ्रांसीसी जोड़ी से होगा जिन्होंने आस्ट्रेलिया के एलेक्सैंडर अल्टर और चेक गणराज्य के विट कोप्रिवा की दूसरी वरिय जोड़ी को 6-3, 6-4 से शिकस्त देकर उलटफेर किया।

एकल स्पर्धा में क्वालीफायर बोर्ना गोजो ने स्वप्निल लय जारी रखते हुए सेमीफाइनल में जगह बनाई। क्रोएशिया के इस खिलाड़ी ने अपने से

कुंची रैंकिंग के बेल्जियम के किमर कोपेजांस को 7-5, 6-4 से पराजित किया। अब उनका सामना अंतिम चार में एलेक्सैंडर मुलर से होगा जिन्होंने एक अन्य क्वाटरफाइनल में तुर्की के सेम इकेल को 6-4 7-6 से हराया।

हालांकि टूर्नामेंट के शीर्ष वरिय और प्रबल दावेदार क्रोएशिया के जिरी वेस्ले को निराशा का सामना करना पड़ा क्योंकि 'फूड प्वाइजनिंग' से तेज पेंट दर्द के कारण उन्हें क्वाटरफाइनल मैच से हटना पड़ा।

Rollatainers Limited

CIN : L21014HR1968PLC004844

Regd. Off.: PLOT NO. 73-74, PHASE- III, INDUSTRIAL AREA, DHARUHERA, DISTRICT-REWARI HR 123106 IN
Tel: +91-0124-243326,242220 | Email: cs.rollatainers@gmail.com | Website: www.rollatainers.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | | |
|---------|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|------------|------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | 31.12.2020 (Un-Audited) | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | 31.12.2020 (Un-Audited) | Year Ended | | | |
| | | 31.12.2021 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited) | | 31.12.2021 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | 31.12.2021 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited) | | 31.12.2021 (Un-Audited) | 31.03.2021 (Audited) | | |
| 1. | Total Income from operations | 13.02 | 22.72 | 26.75 | 47.00 | 66.29 | 48.34 | 120.39 | 230.71 | 1,847.94 | 590.19 | 4,921.39 | 6,873.64 |
| 2. | Profit/(Loss) before share of profit/(Loss) of associates and joint venture, exceptional items and tax | (25.77) | (46.47) | 3.94 | (86.27) | (24.51) | (113.24) | (492.99) | (379.69) | (719.65) | (1,777.47) | (2,306.03) | (2,934.01) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (25.77) | (46.47) | 3.94 | (86.27) | (24.51) | (113.24) | (492.90) | (412.70) | (743.79) | (1,352.92) | (2,407.36) | (3,022.11) |
| 4. | Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (25.77) | (204.02) | 19.94 | (243.81) | (8.51) | 4,706.93 | (492.90) | (570.24) | (738.73) | (1,510.47) | (2,431.63) | (532.97) |
| 5. | Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing business (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (25.77) | (204.02) | 19.94 | (243.81) | (8.51) | 4,300.13 | (492.90) | (570.24) | (738.73) | (1,510.47) | (2,431.63) | (939.77) |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (25.77) | (204.02) | 19.94 | (243.81) | (8.51) | 4,300.13 | (492.90) | (570.24) | (739.04) | (1,510.47) | (2,432.12) | (852.62) |
| 7. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 | 2,501.00 |
| 8. | Earnings per Share (Face Value of Re 1/- each) for continuing operations | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic | (0.01) | (0.08) | 0.01 | (0.10) | - | 1.72 | (0.17) | (0.21) | (0.19) | (0.55) | (0.87) | (0.21) |
| | (b) Diluted | (0.01) | (0.08) | 0.01 | (0.10) | - | 1.72 | (0.17) | (0.21) | (0.19) | (0.55) | (0.87) | (0.21) |

Notes to financial results:

- The above Un-Audited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 11- Feb-2022 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 11- Feb-2022.
- The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- Previous year figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current year.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st Dec-2021 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures of nine months ending 31st Dec, 2021 and the unaudited published figure upto half year ended on 30th Sept, 2021 of the relevant financial year.
- The Consolidated Financial Statements include Financial Statements of the subsidiaries RT Packaging Ltd., JV Rollatainers Toyo Machines Pvt. Ltd. and Oliver Engineering Pvt. Ltd.
- The statutory dues of TDS and GST demand amounting to Rs/- 18.88 lacs, and 56.69 lacs respectively are outstanding as on 31st Dec-2021.
- The Company's Board in their meeting dated 23rd Aug-2021 decided to sell its investment in Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited (Associate Company) in next few months and accordingly the Company has classified its investment in Boutonniere Hospitality Pvt Ltd as 'Assets held for sale'. Subsequent to the quarter end, on 17th January 2022 the Company has sold its investment in Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited.
- The management has considered the possible impact of disruption caused by restriction imposed to contain COVID-19 spread, on the Company, including of assessment of liquidity and going concern assumption and carrying value of assets, as at the end of the quarter. Based on such assumption, it has concluded that carrying value of assets is recoverable. The company will continue to monitor the future economic conditions and its consequent impact on the business operations, given the nature of the pandemic.
- Segment wise Revenue, Results, Capital Employed (Consolidated):

| Particulars | Rupees in "Lakhs" | | | |
|--|-------------------|------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| | Quarter Ended | Nine Month Ended | Year Ended | |
| | 31.12.2021 | 30.09.2021 | 31.12.2020 | 31.12.2021 |
| Segment Revenue | | | | |
| a) Packaging | 120.39 | 230.70 | 448.00 | 590.19 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | 1400.00 | 0.00 |
| Total | 120.39 | 230.70 | 1848.00 | 590.19 |
| Segment Results [Profit/(Loss) before Tax and Interest] | | | | |
| a) Packaging | -443.75 | -372.76 | -424.00 | 1223.72 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | -51.00 | 0.00 |
| Total | -443.75 | -372.76 | -476.00 | 1223.72 |
| Less : Interest | 49.14 | 197.49 | 269.00 | 286.75 |
| Profit before Tax | -492.89 | -570.25 | -745.00 | -1510.47 |
| Capital Assets | | | | |
| a) Packaging | 5720.07 | 6623.89 | 14541.00 | 5720.07 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | 24899.00 | 0.00 |
| Total | 5720.07 | 6623.89 | 39440.00 | 5720.07 |
| Segment Liabilities | | | | |
| a) Packaging | 11702.63 | 11973.06 | 12169.00 | 11702.63 |
| b) Food | 0.00 | 0.00 | 23111.00 | 0.00 |
| Total | 11702.63 | 11973.06 | 35280.00 | 11702.63 |

Date: 11/02/2022
Place: New Delhi

For Rollatainers Limited
Sd/-
Aarti Jain
(Chairperson)
DIN: 00143244



सतत् पर्यावास विकास

सबके सुखद जीवन का प्रयास

31 दिसम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त अवधि के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (एकल तथा समेकित) का सार (₹ करोड़ में)

| विवरण | एकल | | | | | | समेकित | | | | | |
|---|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|-----------|
| | समाप्त तिमाही | | समाप्त नौ माह | | समाप्त वर्ष | | समाप्त तिमाही | | समाप्त नौ माह | | समाप्त वर्ष | |
| | 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 | 30 सितम्बर, 2021 | 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 | 30 सितम्बर, 2020 | 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 | 31 मार्च, 2021 | 31 दिसम्बर, 2021 | 30 सितम्बर, 2021 | 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 | 31 सितम्बर, 2020 | 31 मार्च, 2021 | |
| प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध) | 1,699.92 | 1,736.92 | 1,845.19 | 5,184.21 | 5,475.20 | 7,234.58 | 1,699.92 | 1,736.92 | 1,845.19 | 5,227.15 | 5,475.20 | 7,234.58 |
| अवधि का शुद्ध लाभ (कर पूर्व एवं अपवादालक मदों के उपरांत) | 262.14 | 496.71 | 584.91 | 1,302.70 | 1,464.76 | 2,228.64 | 262.10 | 496.66 | 584.97 | 1,302.56 | 1,464.73 | 2,228.56 |
| कर उपरांत अवधि का शुद्ध लाभ (अपवादालक मदों के उपरांत) | 194.63 | 370.45 | 391.53 | 986.26 | 1,052.25 | 1,578.58 | 194.59 | 370.40 | 391.59 | 969.56 | 1,052.22 | 1,578.50 |
| अवधि की कुल समेकित आय (अवधि का समेकित लाभ (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य समेकित आय (कर उपरांत) को मिलाकर) | 197.28 | 373.37 | 382.99 | 986.26 | 1,024.42 | 1,559.21 | 197.24 | 373.32 | 383.05 | 986.12 | 1,024.39 | 1,559.13 |
| प्रदत्त साम्य शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य ₹10/- प्रति) | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 | 2,001.90 |
| अन्य साम्य (पुनर्मुल्यांकन आरक्षण को छोड़ कर) | 11,888.13 | 11,690.85 | 10,895.58 | 11,888.13 | 10,895.58 | 11,187.15 | 11,886.68 | 11,889.44 | 10,895.58 | 11,886.68 | 10,895.58 | 11,186.84 |
| प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाता | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 | 1.26 |
| शुद्ध कारोबार | 13,890.03 | 13,692.75 | 12,897.48 | 13,890.03 | 12,897.48 | 13,189.05 | 13,888.58 | 13,691.34 | 12,897.48 | 13,888.58 | 12,897.48 | 13,187.74 |
| प्रदत्त उधार पूंजी/बकाया उधार* | 57,805.46 | 58,396.74 | 61,820.49 | 57,805.46 | 61,820.49 | 61,036.18 | 57,805.46 | 58,396.74 | 61,820.49 | 57,805.46 | 61,820.49 | 61,036.18 |
| उधार साम्य अनुपात | 4.16 | 4.26 | 4.79 | 4.16 | 4.79 | 4.51 | 4.16 | 4.26 | 4.79 | 4.16 | 4.79 | 4.51 |
| प्रति शेयर अर्जन (अंकित मूल्य ₹ 10/- प्रति) (तिमाही/नौ माह के लिए इपीएस वार्षिककृत नहीं है) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| i) मूल | 0.97 | 1.85 | 1.96 | 4.84 | 5.26 | 7.89 | 0.97 | 1.85 | 1.96 | 4.84 | 5.26 | 7.89 |
| ii) डायल्यूटिड | 0.97 | 1.85 | 1.96 | 4.84 | 5.26 | 7.89 | 0.97 | 1.85 | 1.96 | 4.84 | 5.26 | 7.89 |
| डिबेंचर मोचन आरक्षण** (वर्ष के अंत में) | 3,876.87 | 3,876.87 | 3,437.04 | 3,876.87 | 3,437.04 | 3,876.87 | 3,876.87 | 3,876.87 | 3,437.04 | 3,876.87 | 3,437.04 | 3,876.87 |

*इंड एएस समायोजन को छोड़कर बकाया उधार **कमर 31 मार्च, 2021 तथा 31 मार्च, 2020 को डिबेंचर मोचन आरक्षण

टिप्पणियाँ:

- कंपनी के उपर्युक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की जा चुकी है और तदुपरांत इसे 11 फरवरी, 2022 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया। यह वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा समीक्षित है।
- उपर्युक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अर्थात) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 33 तथा 52 (4) के अंतर्गत, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्ज किये गये तिमाही/नौ माह की अवधि के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रपत्र का सार है। तिमाही/नौ माह की अवधि के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रपत्र बीएसई लिमिटेड (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) नेशनल एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates), तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (URL: www.hudco.org.in) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उनकी ओर से हस्ता./-
श्री. गुहल
निदेशक वित्त



हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (हडको)
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
CIN: L74899DL1970G01005276, GSTIN: 07AAACH0632A1Z, Website: www.hudco.org.in
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: हडको भवन, कोर-7ए, भारत पर्यावास केंद्र, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003

रजिस्ट्रेशन नं. डी.एल.-21047/03-05, आरएनआई नं. 42819/83, वर्ष 39, अंक 87 हाईवे स्ट्रोक: इण्डिया-पांच रूप, गुवाहाटी-चार रूप, रायपुर-दो रूप और पटना-एक रूप।

दि इंडियन एक्सप्रेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए आर. सी. महोत्रा द्वारा ए-8, सेक्टर 7, नोएडा-201301, जिला गौतम बुद्ध नगर (उत्तर प्रदेश) से मुद्रित और मेजनीन क्लोर, एक्सप्रेस बिल्डिंग, 9-10, चन्द्रशेखर शाह जंक्शन मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 से प्रकाशित। फोन: (0120) 2470700/2470740, ई-मेल: edit.jansatta@expressindia.com, फैक्स: (0120) 2470753, 2470754, बोर्ड अध्यक्ष: विवेक गोयनका, कार्यकारी संपादक: मुकुंश भारद्वाज, *पीआरओ अधिनियम के तहत खबरों के चयन के जिम्मेवार। कार्यालय: दि इंडियन एक्सप्रेस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड। सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित। लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना प्रकाशित सामग्री या उसके किसी अंश का प्रकाशन या प्रसारण नहीं किया जा सकता।